APC Payment Effective July 1, 2024, the Department will reimburse Acute Care Non- Critical Access
Hospitals for covered outpatient services, including ancillary services such as laboratory and imaging
services, but not hospital- based physician services, at one hundred and nine percent (109%) of the
adjusted Medicare APC rates, where the APC is applicable, unless otherwise specified. This percentage
is determined by using utilization and cost data from hospital fiscal year 2022 As-Filed Medicare Cost
Reports and is calculated to maximize reimbursement under the UPL with a small margin of error.